

FED AID NO IMD-095-2(120)95

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL, SIGNS AND PAVEME

I-95 INTERCHANGE AT US 70 BUSINESS (EXIT 95)

		PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				
		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		TARBORO, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	21830.41		24000.00	78175.00		
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	75246.59		133500.00	116000.00		
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	15 TON	38.90	583.50	20.00	300.00	36.95	554.25
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	45 SY	5.85	263.25	2.00	90.00	4.00	180.00
0005	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	100 LF	30.20	3020.00	60.00	6000.00	44.90	4490.00
0006	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION 15"	1 EA	651.45	651.45	525.00	525.00	913.05	913.05
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0"-1.5"	2,500 SY	2.50	6250.00	2.50	6250.00	2.85	7125.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	700 TON	42.00	29400.00	30.00	21000.00	58.55	40985.00
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	600 TON	46.80	28080.00	35.00	21000.00	58.05	34830.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,400 TON	41.00	57400.00	55.00	77000.00	48.50	67900.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	144 TON	650.00	93600.00	620.00	89280.00	524.65	75549.60
0012	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10 TON	175.00	1750.00	140.00	1400.00	239.65	2396.50
0013	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	1,800 LF	3.30	5940.00	2.25	4050.00	3.15	5670.00
0014	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	642.45	1927.35	2000.00	6000.00	1390.00	4170.00
0015	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	595.80	595.80	500.00	500.00	584.75	584.75
0016	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** F	2 EA	661.25	1322.50	500.00	1000.00	615.55	1231.10
0017	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	590 LF	14.25	8407.50	15.00	8850.00	16.05	9469.50
0018	2647000000-E	852	5' MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	250 SY	38.00	9500.00	45.00	11250.00	46.20	11550.00
0019	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	87.5 LF	15.00	1312.50	15.00	1312.50	15.40	1347.50
0020	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	2 EA	35.00	70.00	35.00	70.00	35.95	71.90
0021	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	600.00	1200.00	615.55	1231.10
0022	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2 EA	2250.00	4500.00	2250.00	4500.00	2308.50	4617.00
0023	3503000000-E	866	WOVEN WIRE FENCE 47" FAB	800 LF	3.25	2600.00	3.25	2600.00	3.35	2680.00
0024	3509000000-E	866	4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG	54 EA	15.00	810.00	15.00	810.00	15.40	831.60
0025	3515000000-E	866	5" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG	8 EA	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00	35.95	287.60
0026	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	2 TON	106.60	213.20	100.00	200.00	112.85	225.70
0027	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	4 SY	42.55	170.20	5.00	20.00	13.85	55.40
0028	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE A	334 SF	0.05	16.70	0.01	3.34	0.02	6.68
0029	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE B	66 SF	0.05	3.30	0.01	0.66	0.02	1.32
0030	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE E	70 SF	0.05	3.50	0.01	0.70	0.02	1.40
0031	4026000000-E	901	DEPT FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE F	10 SF	0.05	0.50	0.01	0.10	0.02	0.20
0032	4048000000-E	902	REINF CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	650.00	1300.00	1000.00	2000.00	1.03	2.06
0033	4054000000-E	902	PLN CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	400.00	800.00	150.00	300.00	1.03	2.06
0034	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	3,771 LB	3.60	13575.60	1.00	3771.00	5.13	19345.23
0035	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	150 LF	5.80	870.00	5.00	750.00	5.13	769.50
0036	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	13 EA	45.00	585.00	60.00	780.00	61.55	800.15
0037	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	4 EA	65.00	260.00	85.00	340.00	87.20	348.80

FED AID NO IMD-095-2(120)95

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL, SIGNS AND PAVEME

I-95 INTERCHANGE AT US 70 BUSINESS (EXIT 95)

				PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		
				WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		TARBORO, NC		
0038	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) A	7 EA	465.00	3255.00	450.00	3150.00	461.65	3231.55
0039	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) B	3 EA	475.00	1425.00	450.00	1350.00	461.65	1384.95
0040	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE F	5 EA	85.00	425.00	125.00	625.00	128.25	641.25
0041	4116300000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO - PAN	32 EA	35.00	1120.00	25.00	800.00	1.03	32.96
0042	4116400000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO - TRLBZ	13 EA	38.95	506.35	25.00	325.00	1.03	13.39
0043	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	140 SF	5.80	812.00	5.00	700.00	4.36	610.40
0044	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF	5.30	508.80	7.00	672.00	7.19	690.24
0045	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	80 SF	4.00	320.00	6.00	480.00	6.16	492.80
0046	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1 EA	489.55	489.55	2000.00	2000.00	1283.00	1283.00
0047	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	1315.85	2631.70	1500.00	3000.00	4309.00	8618.00
0048	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	75 EA	14.40	1080.00	38.00	2850.00	38.99	2924.25
0049	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	60 LF	8.00	480.00	16.00	960.00	16.42	985.20
0050	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	100 HR	24.50	2450.00	30.00	3000.00	25.00	2500.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,880 LF	1.50	2820.00	1.10	2068.00	1.13	2124.40
0052	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,785 LF	1.75	4873.75	1.23	3425.55	1.27	3536.95
0053	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	1,855 LF	3.00	5565.00	1.75	3246.25	1.80	3339.00
0054	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	935 LF	3.00	2805.00	2.00	1870.00	2.06	1926.10
0055	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	260 LF	10.00	2600.00	9.00	2340.00	9.24	2402.40
0056	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	6 EA	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	102.59	615.54
0057	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	39 EA	100.00	3900.00	90.00	3510.00	92.33	3600.87
0058	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,665 LF	0.30	1399.50	0.46	2145.90	0.48	2239.20
0059	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,855 LF	0.40	742.00	0.55	1020.25	0.57	1057.35
0060	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	935 LF	0.50	467.50	0.75	701.25	0.77	719.95
0061	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	260 LF	1.50	390.00	2.50	650.00	2.57	668.20
0062	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	6 EA	25.00	150.00	60.00	360.00	61.55	369.30
0063	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	39 EA	25.00	975.00	35.00	1365.00	35.91	1400.49
0064	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	2,300 LF	1.00	2300.00	0.72	1656.00	0.74	1702.00
0065	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	900 LF	1.00	900.00	1.25	1125.00	1.29	1161.00
0066	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	450 LF	1.00	450.00	2.00	900.00	2.06	927.00
0067	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	130 LF	3.00	390.00	6.00	780.00	6.16	800.80
0068	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	20 EA	35.00	700.00	85.00	1700.00	87.20	1744.00
0069	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,000 LF	2.00	2000.00	1.25	1250.00	2.26	2260.00
0070	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	850.00	850.00	1900.00	1900.00	769.38	769.38
0071	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	4.90	245.00	4.11	205.50
0072	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	2400.00	240.00	1200.00	120.00	1026.00	102.60
0073	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	29.20	292.00	20.00	200.00	26.20	262.00
0074	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	500 SY	1.90	950.00	1.75	875.00	2.57	1285.00
0075	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	50 LF	9.00	450.00	10.00	500.00	5.13	256.50
0076	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.8 ACR	2485.00	1988.00	2690.00	2152.00	2052.00	1641.60

OCT 08, 2013 04:08 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO I-5404

45419.3.1

2:00 PM 3 / 3 001

OCT 08 2013 DD00105  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO IMD-095-2(120)95

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL, SIGNS AND PAVEME  
I-95 INTERCHANGE AT US 70 BUSINESS (EXIT 95)

		PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			
		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		TARBORO, NC			
0077	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	150.00	75.00	512.92	256.46
0078	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	16.00	800.00	4.90	245.00	4.11	205.50
0079	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2400.00	600.00	1200.00	300.00	1025.83	256.46
0080	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	4.90	245.00	4.11	205.50
0081	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00	1026.00	1026.00
0082	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	20 MHR	50.00	1000.00	35.00	700.00	66.68	1333.60
0083	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10 EA	175.00	1750.00	175.00	1750.00	153.88	1538.80
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	436690.00	TOTAL	491365.50	TOTAL	559746.39
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	436690.00	SUB-TOTAL	491365.50	SUB-TOTAL	559746.39
		<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>		<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
		PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	436690.00					
		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	491365.50					
		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	559746.39					